# OP \$215,00 207838

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BUTLER AMERICA STAFFING,	FORMERLY BUTLER AMERICA,	07/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC	LLC	07/00/2011	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUTLER AMERICA, INC	
Street Address:	2 TRAP FALLS RD	
City:	SHELTON	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2078381	MINDPOWER FOR A CHANGING WORLD
Registration Number:	3482797	BUTLER
Registration Number:	2119897	MINDPOWER
Registration Number:	2399635	BUTLER FLEET SERVICES
Registration Number:	2380933	BUTLER TELECOM
Registration Number:	2078380	BUTLER INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Registration Number:	3844015	BUTLER AMERICA
Registration Number:	3839986	BUTLER AMERICA

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)456-3906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-964-9777

Email: vc@etmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Carver

TRADEMARK REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0537

900196614

Address Line 2: #255	170 Kenwood Avenue #255 Oneida, NEW YORK 13421		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011-126-K (BUTLER)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA CARVER		
Signature:	/vcarver/		
Date:	07/11/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Butler America Staffing, LLC.Trademark Assignment.07-08-11#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0538

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BUTLER AMERICA STAFFING, LLC, a limited liability company of

Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2 Trap Falls Rd., Shelton, CT, USA, has

previously adopted and is using and owns all rights, title and interest in and to the following

marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

MINDPOWER FOR A CHANGING WORLD, RN 2078381; BUTLER, RN 3482797;

MINDPOWER, RN 2119897; BUTLER FLEET SERVICES, RN 2399635; ; BUTLER

TELECOM, RN 2380933; BUTLER INTERNATIONAL, INC, RN 2078380; BUTLER

AMERICA Design, RN 3844015; and BUTLER AMERICA, RN 3839986; and.

WHEREAS, Butler America, Inc., a corporation of California, with a principal place of

business at 2 Trap Falls Road, Shelton, CT, USA, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and

interest in and to said trademarks, the registrations thereof, and in and to all goodwill

associated therewith:

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and

to said trademarks, along with all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, is

hereby bargained, sold, transferred, and assigned unto said Butler America, Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and respectfully requested to

record this assignment.

BUTLER AMERICA STAFFING, LLC

Printed Name: Christing Ciocca Title: President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004579 FRAME: 0539** 

**RECORDED: 07/11/2011**